

South Mada Street Srinagar Colony Saidpet Chennai – 600015 Ph: 91-44-22300726

Date: 5th April, 2024

To, BSE Limited The Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Ref: BSE - Scrip Code: 530543

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u>
Regulations, 2011 for the year ended March 31, 2024

Pursuant to Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011, I Gorrepati Ramakrishna Reddy have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly during the financial year ended 31st March, 2024.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

GORREPATI RAMAKRISHNA REDDY

PROMOTER

G Madhusudan Reddy

New No 17, Old no 24
South Mada Street
Srinagar Colony
Saidpet
Chennai – 600015
Ph: 91-44-22300726

Date: 8th May, 2024

To,
BSE Limited
The Corporate Relationship Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001

Ref: BSE - Scrip Code: 530543

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the year ended March 31, 2024

Pursuant to Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011, I Madhusudan Reddy Gorrepatti have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly during the financial year ended 31st March, 2024.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

MADHUSUDAN REDDY GORREPATTI

PROMOTER

AKSHYA INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U45400AP2007PTC054182

Date: 5th April, 2024

To, BSE Limited The Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Ref: BSE - Scrip Code: 530543

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the year ended March 31, 2024</u>

We, Akshya Infrastructure Private, the promoter of Marg Limited hereby file the disclosures pursuant to Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011, we hereby declare that we have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly during the financial year ended 31st March, 2024.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

For AKSHYA INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE

NATHAN SIVAKUMAR

DIRECTOR DIN: 08481239

GLOBAL INFOSERV LIMITED

CIN: U72400TN2000PLC044625

Regd. Office: Sri Sai Subhodaya Apartments, 1st Floor, 57/2B, East coast Road, Thiruvanmiyur, Chennai - 600 041

Date: 5th April, 2024

To,
BSE Limited
The Corporate Relationship Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001

Ref: BSE - Scrip Code: 530543

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the year ended March 31, 2024</u>

We, Global Infoserv Limited, the promoter of Marg Limited hereby file the disclosures pursuant to Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011, we hereby declare that we have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly during the financial year ended 31st March, 2024.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

For GLOBAL INFOSERV LIMITED

GANESH DIRECTOR DIN: 07143396

MARG CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Sri Sai Subhodaya Apartments, No.57/2B, East Coast Road, Thiruvanmiyur, Chennai- 600041

Date: 5th April, 2024

CIN U45201TN1992PLC023481

To, BSE Limited The Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Ref: BSE - Scrip Code: 530543

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the year ended March 31, 2024

We, Marg Capital Markets Limited, the promoter of Marg Limited hereby file the disclosures pursuant to Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011, we hereby declare that we have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly during the financial year ended 31st March, 2024.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

For MARG CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED

PADMANABAN SANKAR

DIRECTOR DIN: 07645211